0 12246129

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Konstanze Mayer	09/23/2008
Karl-Heinz Scheffler	09/24/2008
Rene-Andres Artiga-Gonzalez	09/25/2008
Hubert Harth	09/26/2008
Mario Sturm	09/25/2008
Tobias Segler	09/24/2008
Daniel Tigges	09/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henkel AG & Co. KGaA
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67
City:	Duesseldorf
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40589

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12246129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: chann@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RatnerPrestia

Address Line 1: 1235 Westlakes Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HQS-112US

PATENT

500706084 REEL: 021843 FRAME: 0870

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn E.J. Murphy
Total Attachments: 4 source=HNKL-112US_assignment#page1.ti source=HNKL-112US_assignment#page2.ti source=HNKL-112US_assignment#page3.ti source=HNKL-112US_assignment#page4.ti	f f

PATENT REEL: 021843 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application				Docket Number: HNKL-112US		
Whereas, the Ass	signor, co	nprising the following named inven	ors:			
	1. Kon	l. Konstanze Mayer		Karl-Heinz Scheffler		
	3. Rene-Andres Artiga-Gonzalez		4.	Hubert Harth		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	5. Mario Sturm		6.	Tobias Segler		
	7. Dan	iel Tigges	8.			
made an inventio	n entitled:	SOLID TEXTILE CARE COMPOSIT	ON COMPR	RISING A WATER-SOLUBLE POLYMER		
was filed in	concurred the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on ation Serial No.:				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address)		Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67				
		40589 Duesseldorf GERMANY				
Now, ther Dollar (\$1.00), an Assignor, intendir assigns, the full a for said invention, priority based the	refore, in order of the description of the descript	entire interest in and to said inventionsideration of the payment by Assemble good and valuable consideration, togally bound, hereby sells, assigns a veright, title and interest in and togall divisions, continuations, and continuations, and continuations, and continuations.	ignee to As he receipt on transfer said inventions-	s to Assignee, its successors and on, all applications for Letters Patent		

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Page 1 of 3 Created 6/18/03

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: HNKL-112US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

		Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1.	Konstanze Mayer	Londers Go	05/23/08
	2.′	Karl-Heinz Scheffler	* Witness to Assignor #1 Kay-Heinz Ship	09/24/08
	ļ ·		* Witness to Assignor #2	por malional por an principal management con property con the first of the color of
SIGNATURE	3.	Rene-Andres Artiga-Gonzalez	Pleu linde atg Sader	09/25/04
			* Witness to Assignor #3	
	4.	Hubert Harth		
	:		* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.	Mario Sturm	Maroth	09/25/08
			* Witness to Assignor #5	нин в пинативните из на предержение предержение предержение предержение предержение предержение предержение пред
	6.	Tobias Segler	Tobias Sigle	09/24/09
	-was-wasanin		* Witness to Assignor #6	
	7.	Daniel Tigges (and offer	09/25/08
			* Witness to Assignor #7	

Page 2 of 3 Created 6/18/03

REEL: 021843 FRAME: 0873

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: HNKL-112US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

		Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1.	Konstanze Mayer		
				
			* Witness to Assignor #1	
	2.	Karl-Heinz Scheffler		
			- Andrew Control of the Control of t	
	,		* Witness to Assignor #2	
	3.	Rene-Andres Artiga-Gonzalez		
SIGNATURE		•		
			* Witness to Assignor #3	Markeria di Lata Markeria de Caración de C
	4.	Hubert Harth	Mile! Hall	9/26/2008
•				
,			* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.	Mario Sturm		
		•		
		which the second	* Witness to Assignor #5	The second secon
	6.	Tobias Segler		
			· 	
			* Witness to Assignor #6	
	7.	Daniel Tigges		
		when the party of the second s	* Witness to Assignor #7	

Page 2 of 3 Created 6/18/03 Application for United States Letters Patent:

Application No.:

12/246,129

Filed:

October 6, 2008

Attorney Docket Number:

HNKL-112US

Total Number of Assignment Pages

3

* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

Page 3 of 3
PATENT ated 6/18/03

REEL: 021843 FRAME: 0875